COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In	the	M	atte	٦r	of:
111	1111	1 V I	7115	71	

BRANDENBURG TELEPHONE COMPANY;)
DUO COUNTY TELEPHONE COOPERATIVE) CASE NO.
CORPORATION, INC.; HIGHLAND	2007-00004
TELEPHONE COOPERATIVE, INC.; MOUNTAIN)
RURAL TELEPHONE COOPERATIVE)
CORPORATION, INC.; NORTH CENTRAL)
TELEPHONE COOPERATIVE CORPORATION;)
SOUTH CENTRAL RURAL TELEPHONE)
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION, INC.; AND)
WEST KENTUCKY RURAL TELEPHONE)
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION, INC.)
COMPLAINANTO)
COMPLAINANTS)
V.)
v .	<i>)</i> \
WINDSTREAM KENTUCKY EAST, INC) }
))
DEFENDANT)
)
	,

COMMISSION STAFF'S NOTICE TO RESCHEDULE INFORMAL CONFERENCE

On April 21, 2008, the complainants and the defendant moved, jointly, to cancel and reschedule the informal conference set to occur on April 29, 2008. The parties state that they are currently engaged in discussions on the issues that are at the center of this complaint. The parties contend that they will require an additional 4 weeks to complete their discussions in order to prepare for a productive informal conference.

Commission Staff has no objection to the parties' joint request and hereby gives

notice that the informal teleconference originally scheduled to be held on April 29, 2008

is cancelled.

The informal conference will now occur on June 10, 2008 at 2:00 p.m., Eastern

Daylight Time, at the Commission's offices at 211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort,

Kentucky. The purpose of the conference is to discuss the transit traffic tariff at issue in

this case, the relevant billing data, and all remaining procedural matters.

Parties are encouraged to attend this conference in person. However, if you are

unable to do so, you may initiate your participation in the teleconference by calling the

Commission's offices at (502) 564-3940 and asking for conference bridge number 7099.

All questions related to this informal conference should be made to Tiffany

Bowman, Staff Attorney, at (502) 564-3940, ext. 465 or TiffanyJ.Bowman@ky.gov.

Sterhanie Stumbo Executive Director

Public Service Commission

P.O. Box 615

Frankfort, KY 40602

DATED: April 28, 2008